VILLAGE OF HILTON BEACH

NOTICE

APPOINTMENT OF COUNCIL MEMBER

TAKE NOTICE that the Village of Hilton Beach Council has declared the office of a member of council to be vacant. The Municipal Act permits the vacancy to be filled by appointing a person who has consented to accept the office if appointed or by requiring a by-election.

The Village of Hilton Beach Council will accept applications from interested persons to fill the vacant Council seat. The applications must be submitted to the Village of Hilton Beach Municipal Office at the address or e-mail specified below no later than Wednesday, August 12, 2020 at 12 Noon.

Although it is the responsibility of the individual to determine whether he or she is qualified to hold office, generally speaking the individual must be:

- A resident of the municipality or an owner or tenant of land there or the spouse of such owner or tenant;
- A Canadian citizen;
- At least 18 years old;
- Not disqualified by any legislation from holding municipal office.

Peggy Cramp, Clerk-Treasurer, Village of Hilton Beach 3100 Bowker Street, Hilton Beach, ON POR 1G0 705-246-2242 peggy@hiltonbeach.com